Supplements, will execute for fiscal purposes the distribution of a capital return to the holders of its 
Certificados Bursátiles Fiduciarios Inmobiliarios (“CBFIs”) on November 22, 2013 for the amount of 
Ps.0330339999 per CBFI, for each of the 381,014,635 CBFIs outstanding, for a total payment of 
Ps.125,864,374.53 (one hundred and twenty five million, eight hundred and sixty-four thousand and three 
hundred and seventy-four 53/100 Mexican pesos). 

The following are the relevant dates to consider of this distribution: 

Ex#dividend)date November)19,)2013

Record)date November)21,)2013

Payment)date November)22,)2013 	
  

 

 

  	
  
Additionally, the implied value of Terrafina (TERRA13), as of September 30, 2013, is Ps.27.37628468 per